

Court No. - 87

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 6852 of 2024

Applicant :- Shailesh Kumar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Tripurari Sharan Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Brij Kishor Singh, Chandra
Prakash Pandey, G.A.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.

1. On the illness slip of learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2, the matter is adjourned today.
2. In the interest of justice, list this matter on 24.07.2025.

Order Date :- 9.5.2025

Bhanu